Amend CSHB 1626 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 9, strike "Subsection (b-3)" and substitute "Subsections (b-3) and (b-4)".

(2) On page 1, line 10, strike "<u>Notwithstanding</u>" and substitute "<u>Except as provided by Subsection (b-4) and notwithstanding</u>".

(3) On page 2, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

(b-4) Subsection (b-3) does not apply to the inter-district transfer of a student under Subchapter B.

(4) On page 4, line 26, between "<u>administrator</u>" and "<u>shall</u>" add "<u>or the administrator's designee</u>".

(5) On page 5, line 9, strike "<u>campus administrator</u>" and substitute "school district".

(6) On page 5, line 17, strike "<u>administrator</u>" and substitute "<u>district</u>".